DECLARADION of CONFORMITY EUROPEAN STANDARD EN 12413

According to act No. 91/2016 coll., technical requirements for products and on amendments to certain acts (hereinafter the Act).

Company:

- Company Name LAMEX O1, spol. s r.o.

- Business address Poděbradova 287/111,60200 Brno CZ

- Company n.o. 60725800 - Tax n.o. CZ60725800

Seller (Belgium market):

- Company Name: WEDI TRADE N.V.

- Business address: LEO VAN HULLEBUSCHSTRAAT 106, SCHOTEN, B-2900, BE

- Company n.o.

- Tax n.o.: BE0457117448

HELLS BELLS CUTTING WHEELS

- Name Cutting Wheels with bakelite binder HELLS HELLS

- Wheels Dia. 115mm / 125mm / 150mm / 180mm / 230mm

-Widh of discs 1,0mm / 1,2mm / 1,6mm / 2,0mm / 2,5mm / 3,0mm / 3,2mm

- Specification Maximum speed 80 m/s

Description and determination of product function:

Cutting wheels are rotary tools designed for cutting metals. They are applicable in all angle grinders with tool size from dia. 115mm to dia. 230mm with 22.2mm clamping and right rotation.

HELLS BELLS GRINDING WHEELS

- Name Grinding Wheels with bakelite binder HELLS HELLS

- Wheels Dia. 115mm / 125mm / 150mm / 180mm / 230mm

--Widh of discs 4,0mm / 6,0mm / 8,0mm - Specification Maximum speed 80 m/s

Description and determination of product function:

Grinding wheels are rotary tools designed for grinding metals. They are applicable in all angle grinders with tool size from dia. 115mm to dia. 230mm with 22.2mm clamping and right rotation.



Lamex 01, spol. s.r.o. / Poděbradova 287/111 / 61200 Brno CZ Tel.: +420 516 456 945 / E-mail: info@lamexsro.cz

Procedure used for conformity assessment EUROPEAN STANDARD EN 12413:

- Accredited person according to paragraph § 12, paragraph 4 a.

Accredited person for compliance with EN 12413:

- Name of the accredited laboratory:

Materialprüfanstalt für Werkstoffe und Produktionstechnik (MPA HANNOVER)

- **Business address:** An der Universtität 2, D-308823, Grabsen, Germany

Lamex 01, spol. s.r.o. confirms that our products comply with the European Standard EN12413 which has been confirmed by the accredited institution MPA HANNOVER. The characteristics of the above products are in accordance with the essential requirements of the Act No. 91/2016 coll.

In Brno 1.1.2020

Name and position of the person responsible: ing. Petr Tenora Managing director



